RFQ #932580 Central Monitoring Services for Security and Fire Alarms Evaluation Team Score Sheet				
Offeror	Protection One Alarm Monitoring, Inc.	Provident Security Inc.		
Contract Acceptance	Exceptions Taken	Accepted		
ISA Questionnaire (Pass/Fail)	Pass	Pass		
Minimum Requirement Documentation (Pass/Fail)	Pass	Pass		
Qualifications and Experience (25 Points)	23.00	15.00		
Service Delivery (30 Points)	22.00	15.00		
Sustainability (5 Points)	5.00	5.00		
Cost (40 Points)	40.00	22.55		
Total Evaluation Scores	90.00	57.55		

Evaluation Comments

Protection One Alarm Monitoring, Inc.

Strengths - Strong experience with large capacity. Staffing in Service Delivery.

Weaknesses - Reference in MNPS but no Reference Questionnaire for them within Qualifications and Experience. Limited detail related to transition plan outside of what is currently being offered under current contract within Service Delivery. Lacking in continuous improvement within Service Delivery.

Provident Security Inc.

Strengths - Proposal format structured to Metro's requested information. Reference Questionnaires reflect great customer satisfaction within Qualifications and Experience.

Weaknesses - Qualifications and Experience; 7 employees in relation to Metro's large capacity; third party provider for service; weak project management experience listed in resumes. Weak detail to transition plan and scheduling of transitioning within Service Delivery.

Enter Solicitation Title & Number Below			
Central Monitoring Services for Security and Fire Alarms,	Min. SBE/SDV		
RFQ #932580	Participation	Lowest Bid	
	10.0%	\$47,670.00	40
		Evaluation	RFP Cost
Offeror's Name	Bids	Amount	Points
Protection One Alarm Monitoring, Inc.	\$47,670.00	\$47,670.00	40.00
Provident Security Inc.	\$84,559.90	\$84,559.90	22.55

PNP Compliance Results Form

Department Name: General Services RFP/ITB Number: 932580		
Procurement Name: Central Monitoring Services for Security and Fire Alarms		
Primary Contractor	PNP Compliant (Yes/No)	Determination Comments/% of Participation Proposed or Bid
Protection One Alarm Monitoring, Inc.		Protection One Alarm Monitoring, Inc. was compliant on their outreach as required by the Procurement code.

*Denotes Contractor with whom follow up was required Date: 05/09/2016 Metro Buyer: Kevin Edwards BAO Staff: Flake Hudson

-		BAO SB	E Assessment Sheet			
BAO Specialist: Flake Hudson						
Contract Specialist: Kevin Edwards						
Department Name: General Services]				
RFP/ITB Number: 932580						
Project Name: Central Monitoring Services	for Security and Fire	e Alarms				
Primary Contractor*	Prime Bid Amount	Total Offered SBE (\$)	SBEs approved?	Total Approved SBE (\$)	SBE (%)	Comments
Distostion One Alarm Manifering, Inc.	£47,670.00		Yes		IDIQ	Acknowledged Participation Expectation that Offerors must use Small and/or Service Disabled Veteran businesses (SBE/SDV) for at least 10% given the life of the preject.
Protection One Alarm Monitoring, Inc.	\$47,670.00		res			at least 10% over the life of the project
olumn Headings						
aded cells in columns E and G are formula driv	en and should not be	changed				
nite cells with text are fields that you can edit.						

Gray cells with bold text contain formulas that can not be changed.